
PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD
Replacing damaged UG cable at Sree Kurumba Bhagavathy temple - Kodungallur
Thiruvanchikul am group.

Read l. Note from AE dt.02-08-2023
2. Note from AEE dt.02-08-2023
3. Note from EE dt.07-08-2023
4. Decision of DC dt. 14-08-202

Order on Hl . 133812023 dt.

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,13,000/- (Rupees One lakh

and thirteen thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above

work after inviting local quotations.

The Aealed quotations should be received in this office on or before

04-09-2023 at 3 P.M. and will bL opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the

presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin

Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer,

Cochin Devaswom Board. Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the

quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to

Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner. Thiruvanchikulam for

exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

sd/-
V.K. Ramakrishnan

Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
To

e Board,
AC Thiruvanchikulam
cA to DC, EE, AEE, AE(Electrical),
HD, S.F,

//Approved

21-08-2023 ,/

-/

rintendentJunior



EST NO:2023113666

Replacing of damaged UG cable at SKB temple,Kodungallur
Abstract Estimate

2018,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35'59%)

9.1.35

Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following

ize of pVC insulated and pVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1'1 KV grade as

required.4 X 35 sq. mm (32rnrn)

Rs 1431.84Say 4.000 set @ Rs 357.96 / set

14.2

Excavation for cable trenches of depth upto 1 .2 m in soft soil including getting out the excavated soil and

disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 metres'

Rs 12827.81Say 32.400 cuni P Rs 395.92 / cum

'14.15.1

Supplying and laying of following size bWC HDPE

bend, couplers etc. conforming to lS 14930' Part

pipe lSl marked along with all accessories like socket,

ll complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. in the

existing trench, complete as required.Q9ltm' dia (OD-63 mm & lD-Sl mm nominal)

Rs 12365.76Say e6.000 metre @ n{?9.41/tg!t"

Say 110.000 metre @ Rs 605.18 / metre

7.10

Supplying and fixing cable route marker with 10 cm X 10 cm X 5 mm thick G-1. plate withinscription there

on, bolted /welded to 35 mm X 35 mm X 6 mm angle iron, 60 cm long and fixingthe same in ground as

Net Total QuantitY

Rs 2277.90Say 5.000 no @ Rs 455.58 / no

Provision for GST PaYments (in %) @

17185.16Amount leserved for GST PaYments

Lumpsum for round off



,{:

i

st Index Applied for this estimate is 35'59%)

EST NO:2023113666

TOTAL Rs 113000'00

Rounded Total Rs 1,'13,000

Rupees On" Lrkh Thitt""n Tho'


